
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2018 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Pharmacy Memphis  & Nashville Year 1-4

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam 

& 

Services 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Board 

Review Fee 

Fall Only

Mal-

practice 

Insurance 

Fall Only 

In-State 

Total

Out-of-state 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1233 45 12 3 14 175 20 1502 1113 2615

2 2466 90 24 6 28 175 20 2809 2226 5035

3 3699 135 36 9 42 175 20 4116 3339 7455

4 4932 180 48 12 56 175 20 5423 4452 9875

5 6165 225 60 15 70 175 20 6730 5565 12295

6 7398 270 72 18 84 175 20 8037 6678 14715

7 8631 315 84 21 98 175 20 9344 7791 17135

8 9864 360 96 24 112 175 20 10651 8904 19555

9+ 11085 400 100 25 120 175 20 11925 10005 21930

* First Year students  do not pay malpractice insurance. **Third year students will pay $100.00 for MTM fee and $140.00 Point of Care Testing Cert fee .

***Fourth year students will pay $80.00 for Pre-Naplex Exam Fee.

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 2

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam 

& 

Services 

Fee 

Spring

Health 

Service 

Fee 

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Board 

Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library          

Fee

UTHSC-

UTMCK 

Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1233 75 101 3 14 175 4 100 20 1725 1113 2838

2 2466 150 101 6 28 175 8 100 20 3054 2226 5280

3 3699 225 101 9 42 175 12 100 20 4383 3339 7722

4 4932 300 101 12 56 175 16 100 20 5712 4452 10164

5 6165 375 101 15 70 175 20 100 20 7041 5565 12606

6 7398 450 101 18 84 175 24 100 20 8370 6678 15048

7 8631 525 101 21 98 175 28 100 20 9699 7791 17490

8 9864 600 101 24 112 175 32 100 20 11028 8904 19932

9+ 11085 677.5 101 25 120 175 35 100 20 12338.5 10005 22343.5

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             

amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 3

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2018 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam 

& 

Services 

Fee 

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Board 

Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        

Fee

UTHSC-

UTMCK 

Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

MTM 

Certificate 

Fee Fall Only

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1233 75 132 3 14 175 4 100 20 100 1856 1113 2969

2 2466 150 132 6 28 175 8 100 20 100 3185 2226 5411

3 3699 225 132 9 42 175 12 100 20 100 4514 3339 7853

4 4932 300 132 12 56 175 16 100 20 100 5843 4452 10295

5 6165 375 132 15 70 175 20 100 20 100 7172 5565 12737

6 7398 450 132 18 84 175 24 100 20 100 8501 6678 15179

7 8631 525 132 21 98 175 28 100 20 100 9830 7791 17621

8 9864 600 132 24 112 175 32 100 20 100 11159 8904 20063

9+ 11085 677.50 132 25 120 175 35 100 20 100 12469.5 10005 22474.5

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Progam & 

Services 

Fee Spring

Health 

Service 

Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Board 

Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        

Fee

UTHSC-

UTMCK 

Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only

Pre-Naplex 

Exam Fee 

Fall Only

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 1233 72 132 3 14 175 4 100 20 80 1833 1113 2946

2 2430 144 132 6 28 175 8 100 20 80 3123 2226 5349

3 3645 216 132 9 42 175 12 100 20 80 4431 3339 7770

4 4860 288 132 12 56 175 16 100 20 80 5739 4452 10191

5 6075 360 132 15 70 175 20 100 20 80 7047 5565 12612

6 7290 432 132 18 84 175 24 100 20 80 8355 6678 15033

7 8505 504 132 21 98 175 28 100 20 80 9663 7791 17454

8 9720 576 132 24 112 175 32 100 20 80 10971 8904 19875

9+ 11085 637.00 132 25 120 175 35 100 20 80 12409 10005 22414

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             

amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE


